## City of Fort Worth

## Legislation Details

| File #:        | M&C 21-0336 Version: 1  | Name:         |              |
|----------------|---|---------------|--------------|
| Туре:          | Award of Contract Consent   | Status:       | Passed       |
| File created:  | 5/6/2021  | In control:   | CITY COUNCIL |
| On agenda:     | 5/11/2021   | Final action: | 5/11/2021    |
| Title:         | (CD 7) Authorize Execution of a Community Facilities Agreement with Lennar Homes of Texas Land<br>and Construction, Ltd. with City Participation in an Amount Not to Exceed \$1,333,556.39, for<br>Oversizing a Twelve Inch Water Main to a Twenty-Four Inch Water Main in the Vicinity West of North<br>Freeway and State Highway 114 to Serve Shale Creek and Anticipated Future Growth in North Fort<br>Worth and Adopt Attached Appropriation Ordinance |               |              |
| Sponsors:      |   |               |              |
| Indexes:       |   |               |              |
| Code sections: |   |               |              |
| Attachments:   | 1. M&C 21-0336, 2. Shale Creek 24in Cost Participation.pdf, 3. 60SHALE_CREEK_24-<br>IN_WATERLINE_56017.v2.pdf   |               |              |
| Date           | Ver. Action By  | Actio         | ion Result   |
| 5/11/2021      | 1 CITY COUNCIL  | Арр           | proved       |
|                |   |               |              |